
  

  

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na 

Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha la Tlhabololo ya Magae le Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa Mahae - Kgoro 

ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa kweNarha - Litiko 

Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: Corporate Communications 

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 312 9772 Fax: 012 321 2974 Web: www.drdlr.gov.za 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender documents (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National. 
   

Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain management. 
 

NO. 
NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

1.  HWIBIDU GROUP (PTY) LTD R35 111 026.40 

2.  CALVIN AND FAMILY SECURITY SERVICES 9PTY) LTD R33 451 206.10 

3.  ENSEMBLE TRADING 2366 R51 524 943.71 

4.  PAPAMIKE PROTECTION SECVICE (PTY) LTD R27 197 130.43 

5.  STHEMBISO AND EDDIE TRADING AND PROJECTS R38 720 267.52 

6.  KHAYALAMI SECURITY CC R42 919 301.34 

7.  RESOLVE TRADING 143 CC R48 342 117.60 

8.  LESHAGA PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD R3 788 196.88 

9.  ACTIC FOX SECURITY R27 317 125.60 

10.  MALOPE A PHAHLA TRADING AND PROJECTS R28 391 164.67 

11.  MAKGOBATHE SECURITY SERVICES R19 767 420.61 

BID NO RECEIVED: 5/2/2/1-DALRRD 0008 (2022/2023) CLOSING DATE: 
07 SEPTEMBER 2022 @ 
11:00AM 

PROCUREMENT METHOD: OPEN BID PROCESS 

 
TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 

ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY (140)  

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO RENDER SECURITY GUARDING SERVICES FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (DALRRD) FOR THE 

LIMPOPO PROVINCE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX (36) MONTHS. 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

12.  DIKGAETSEDI TRADING AND PROJECTS R44 504 879.85 

13.  MATHARA INVESTMENTS CC R29 166 415.65 

14.  
MOLEBOGENG SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LRD R39 176 678.69 

15.  MAZIBUKU SECURITY AND PROJECTS R31 009 828.77 

16.  MAKHUVA PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD R26 000 262.60 

17.  VELA-TECH SECURITY SERVICES R33 565 786.01 

18.  OMPWA TRADING ENTERPRISE R39 332 907.20 

19.  EX-CO SECURITY (PTY) LTD R2 777 721.36 

20.  HLATSE’S SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD R39 714 819.99 

21.  BON 2 PROTECT R42 748 156.22 

22.  LESEDI GUARDING AND TRADING  R45 891 670.00 

23.  SESANA PROJECTS CC R44 386 228.00 

24.  MAMELEGA BUSINESS TRADING R63 892 602.32 

25.  SECURELIFE SECURITY SERVICES R19 446 470.93 

26.  LELEDU SECURITY SERVICES  R36 756 525.95 

27.  JOSMACH’S TRADING t/a JOSMACH’S SECURITY SERVICES R51 115 916.50 

28.  KAN SECURITY SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD R43 641 587.61 

29.  SEMPER FI SECURITY AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R2 855 750.00 

30.  FPM BUSINESS SOLUTION (PTY) LTD R44 264 795.95 

31.  SMG 12 (PTY) LTD R50 289 287.89 

32.  QUICK BOPHA SECURITY  R37 166 000.66 

33.  EMMAQUELATE SECURITY R36 125 391.60 

34.  TEKEDI HOLDINGS t/a TUGELA RISK MANAGEMENT R28 713 434.00 

35.  MAMORAKA SECURITY SERVICES CC R46 763 984.19 

36.  KUTLWANO SECURITY SERVICES R47 747 224.00 

37.  MAPHETO BUSINESS SERVICES R73 897 867.29 

38.  MAKJUS HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD R43 740 704.88 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

39.  MOGALAGADI SECURITY (PTY) LTD R61 052 120.00 

40.  THOBJA M SECURITY  R45 934 627.70 

41.  MADUNA PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD R35 945 361.22 

42.  TIKWE GENERAL TRADING AND SECURITY FORCE R46 735 487.93 

43.  KE NNA MALOBISE SECURITY AND PROJECTS  R50 537 283.05 

44.  OJAKALAZI SOLUTIONS R39 870 385.30 

45.  PRO-SECURE (PTY) LTD R31 767 535.40 

46.  MAFOKO SECURITY PATROLS R22 698 108.44 

47.  KANANA TRADING ENTERPRISE  R22 174 475.44 

48.  TLHABO YA LETSATSI TRADING AND PROJECTS t/a TSS R85 214 402.00 

49.  MCC PATRIOTS SECURITY JV R44 714 237.00 

50.  MODISE PROTECTION SERVICES R26 577 628.80 

51.  STATIC PROTECTION SERVICES R40 940 736.00 

52.  PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY (PTY) LTD R44 490 583.33 

53.  TLOU NOKO SECURITY  R77 161 755.53 

54.  LETTIE TOP SECURITY SERVICES AND TRADING R34 920 039.24 

55.  RALLELE TRADING CC R25 766 721.9255 

56.  DANGAZELE TRADING CC R30 101 792.80 

57.  VIMTSIRE PROTECTION SERVICES R44 095 754.10 

58.  NDIVHUWO SECURITY TRAINING  R44 849 776.26 

59.  LIMA MIKE SECURITY SERVICES R30 659 694.60 

60.  YV SECURITY SERVCES R44 615 381.60 

61.  SAKHILE EZWENI R53 817 062.86 

62.  SINQOBILE EQUESTRIAN SECURITY SERVICES R26 236 101.84 

63.  MASTER IN FORCE SECURITY SERVICES R17 807 843.83 

64.  BRAVOSPAN 90 CC R38 999 322.00 

65.  MAZAXA CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS R48 672 983.83 

66.  JMK BUSINESS SOLUTIONS R42 719 683.26 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

67.  MMOWA PROJECTS R499 605 348.34 

68.  PRISTO RESPONSE TRADING 9PTY) LTD R29 330 262.40 

69.  NKHOLE ENVIRONMENT 9PTY) LTD R25 687 198.20 

70.  GUBIS 85 SOLUTION (PTY) LTD R30 339 838.03 

71.  MOAS INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD R40 336 960.10 

72.  RITLHAVILE PROTECTION CONSULTANTS R52 305 910.00 

73.  ZACK-JACK JV FORLYCODE R30 214 819.80 

74.  MARUMOFASE SECURITY CC R33 817 516.77 

75.  BAHWADUBA EAGLES SECURITY SOLUTIONS R42 014 021.80 

76.  VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES R33 858 738.60 

77.  MAHLAKOMMONI SECURITY SERVICES R27 317 125.60 

78.  DETSHITEVHU TRADING AND PROJECTS R31 893 472.23 

79.  TAKANA LIMPOPO SECURITY SOLUTIONS R50 688 640.16 

80.  PETKAY TRADING ENTERPRISE R33 379 383.49 

81.  JACKCLIFFY TRADING CC R33 785 377.12 

82.  PHUTHADICHABA TRADING ENTERPRISE CC R42 995 904.86 

83.  SEBATA KGOMO SECURITY  R2 509 610.50 

84.  MPHOSHA SECURITY SERVICES R38 658 345.86 

85.  LETIQA TWINS SECURITY SERVICES  R29 666 263.14 

86.  BAMOGALE ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD R23 319 414.80 

87.  KOLDEN ARROWS SECURITY SERVICES R31 773 961.80 

88.  KYA GUARDS (PTY) LTD R42 019 573.09 

89.  KALAKO DEVELOPERS CIVIL AND SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD R57 165 385.70 

90.  MAREBOLE SECURITY SOLUTIONS (PTY) LTD R36 725 468.04 

91.  ANKHENSIWE (PTY) LTD t/a THE BRAVE SECURITY  R40 681 652.50 

92.  KOMBAT SECURITY SERVICES  R36 345 405.00 

93.  TSHEDZA PROTECTIVE SERVICES CC R39 526 275.56 

94.  MUTWANAMBA SECURITY SERVICES R33 457 067.80 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

95.  NKHENSI CAROL SECURITY SERVICES CC NO OFFER 

96.  MATHATA GENERAL TRADING  R42 608 551.59 

97.  GOGONTLE SECURITY AD MAINTANACY SERVICES R15 617 660.00 

98.  KBMP PROTECTION SERVICES R33 748 130.72 

99.  MUSHOMA SECURITY SERVICES AND PROJECTS CC R33 092 537.95 

100.  DOUBLE BARELL SECURITY SERVICES CC R41 547 545.92 

101.  BOLALE TRADING AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R27 259 065.48 

102.  THATO AND KAMO HOLDINGS  R10 527 684.47 

103.  LIFE AT ITS BEST ENTERPRISE (PTY) LTD R33 785 377.12 

104.  LIVHU NA MASHUDU SECURITY AND TRADING R26 006 481.61 

105.  TOP ENTERPRISE AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R34 194 748.32 

106.  NKARI SECURITY AND GENERAL PROJECTS R41 951 402.67 

107.  LL SECURITY SERVICES R84 579 857.39 

108.  EBL SECURITY SERVICES R3 107 393.10 

109.  THE A TEAM TASK FORCE (PTY) LTD R100 122 440.63 

110.  PROMPTIQUE TRADING 7CC t/a WHITE LEOPARD SECURITY  R24 333 477.41 

111.  NTABASI BUSINESS TRADING  R36 925 097.42 

112.  GANN TRADING  R11 280 224.10 

113.  MR POPO PROTECTION SERVICES R74 252 657.47 

114.  MOTANE INVESTMENT CC JV MMAPELA INVESTMENTS R26 300 690.19 

115.  LEKANG SECURITY SERVICES  R36 598 518.39 

116.  MATOME AMD MOLOTOTO PROTECTION SERVICES R51 249 258.53 

117.  MUMY AND SONS PROJECTS AND CONSTRUCTION R45 418 722.10 

118.  WOLF TACTICAL SECURITY (PTY) LTD R31 830 267.46 

119.  MASHILA MAVHALANI GENERAL SERVICES R40 293 672.40 

120.  OCTAVES GROUP (PTY) LTD R26 956 920.00 

121.  BOTH BEST TRADING AND PROJECTS CC R38 347 941.24 

122.  LAPHINDA CLEANING AND SECURITY SERVICES R34 277 506.91 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

123.  GIJA SECURITY AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R25 583 192.93 

124.  SIYEJABULA SECURITY SOLUTIONS R26 911 098.66 

125.  YA BADIMO SECURITY SOLUTIONS  R38 728 155.17 

126.  MAMAYILA TRADING ENTERPRISE R19 508 570.93 

127.  LINDA INTERGRATED SECURITY (PTY) LTD R26 021 128.20 

128.  DITIRO TSAKA SECURITY SERVICES R31 314 132.00 

129.  NTP SECURITY  R32 919 131.28 

130.  NTSIBISHENG SECURITY SERVICES JV SRRS (PTY) LTD R51 747 764.40 

131.  FALAZ PROTECTION SERVICES R27 877 950.04 

132.  KEGA SECURITY (PTY) LTD R42 237 936.48 

133.  PRO-POWER GROUP TRADING AS MATLA A MORWA R49 046 626.77 

134.  PHEPHA MV SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD R40 844 286.14 

135.  WENZILE PHAPHAMA SECURITY SERVICES R46 148 570.32 

136.  MVIKELI PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD R40 165 117.44 

137.  OPERA SECURITY SOLUTIONS R26 769 949.50 

138.  ANOKELANE TRADING 2-6 (PTY) LTD R29 999 397.14 

139.  MORVIC SECURITY GUARD R44 877 444.00 

140.  HLOGOTLOU PROJECTS MANAGEMENT R22 356 133.22 

 


